



BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF ZILLAH						Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		White Diamond Concrete, LLC 2600 Spring Valley Road Newport, WA 99156		Central Paving, LLC 1410 W. Dolarway Road Ellensburg, WA 98926	
Project: THIRD AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS											
HLA Project No. 20042											
Bid Opening Date: January 26, 2021											
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
SCHEDULE A - SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS											
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$18,510.00	\$18,510.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$22,900.00	\$22,900.00	\$10,770.00	\$10,770.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,640.00	\$2,640.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,736.00	\$5,736.00	\$27,900.00	\$27,900.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
6	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	475	\$40.00	\$19,000.00	\$70.00	\$33,250.00	\$53.00	\$25,175.00	\$52.00	\$24,700.00
7	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	135	\$40.00	\$5,400.00	\$42.00	\$5,670.00	\$54.00	\$7,290.00	\$40.00	\$5,400.00
8	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	135	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$66.00	\$8,910.00	\$54.00	\$7,290.00	\$40.00	\$5,400.00
9	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64-28	TON	55	\$120.00	\$6,600.00	\$126.00	\$6,930.00	\$125.00	\$6,875.00	\$194.00	\$10,670.00
10	Adjust Valve Box	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
11	Hydrant Assembly (City-Furnished)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
12	Relocate Water Meter	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
13	Adjust Meter Box	EA	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$570.00	\$3,420.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
14	Relocate Existing Irrigation Systems	FA	EST.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15	Landscape Restoration	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
16	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	535	\$35.00	\$18,725.00	\$33.00	\$17,655.00	\$35.00	\$18,725.00	\$38.50	\$20,597.50
17	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	375	\$65.00	\$24,375.00	\$66.00	\$24,750.00	\$55.00	\$20,625.00	\$53.00	\$19,875.00
18	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	420	\$55.00	\$23,100.00	\$56.00	\$23,520.00	\$50.00	\$21,000.00	\$43.00	\$18,060.00
19	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	8	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,675.00	\$13,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00
20	Mailbox Support, Type 1	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
21	Mailbox Support, Type 2	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
22	Segmental Block Wall	SF	850	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$35.00	\$29,750.00	\$33.00	\$28,050.00	\$35.00	\$29,750.00
SCHEDULE A TOTAL					\$207,525.00		\$242,581.00		\$243,600.00		\$248,952.50
ADDITIVE SCHEDULE B - ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS											
23	Mobilization	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
24	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
25	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	95	\$40.00	\$3,800.00	\$40.00	\$3,800.00	\$54.00	\$5,130.00	\$40.00	\$3,800.00
26	Planing Bituminous Pavements	SY	310	\$4.00	\$1,240.00	\$19.00	\$5,890.00	\$22.50	\$6,975.00	\$23.00	\$7,130.00
27	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64-28	TON	200	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$126.00	\$25,200.00	\$113.00	\$22,600.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00
28	Adjust Manhole	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
29	Adjust Valve Box	EA	4	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
SCHEDULE B TOTAL					\$39,840.00		\$38,700.00		\$45,605.00		\$56,130.00
SCHEDULE A AND ADDITIVE SCHEDULE B TOTAL					\$247,365.00		\$281,281.00		\$289,205.00		\$305,082.50

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF ZILLAH Project: THIRD AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS HLA Project No. 20042 Bid Opening Date: January 26, 2021						Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		White Diamond Concrete, LLC 2600 Spring Valley Road Newport, WA 99156		Central Paving, LLC 1410 W. Dolarway Road Ellensburg, WA 98926	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS					
<p>Competitive bids were opened on January 26, 2021. All bids have been reviewed by this office.</p> <p>We recommend the contract be awarded to: Granite Construction Company</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; align-items: flex-end; margin-top: 20px;"> <div style="text-align: center;">  Project Engineer </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> 1/26/21 Date </div> </div> <div style="text-align: center; margin-top: 20px;">  </div> <p>*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com</p>						BIDDER		BID TOTAL			
						ESF Solutions, LLC		\$308,430.00			
						Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc.		\$326,695.00			
						Centaur Construction, LLC		"NON-RESPONSIVE"			
						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.					